STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

MALIBU CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION,
Petitioner,
Docket No. 08-0401
V.

COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMPANY,

N N N N N N N N N N N

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 3, 2009, we caused to be electronically filed
with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission Commonwealth Edison Company’s

Comments to the ALJ’s Ruling of August 13, 2009.

Dated: September 3, 2009

By: /sl Jerry D. Brown

Jerry D. Brown, Esq.
jbrown@chiconunes.com

Edward C. Hurley, Esg.
ehurley@chiconunes.com

CHICO & NUNES, P.C.

333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone:  (312) 463-1000
Facsimile: (312) 463-1001




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jerry D. Brown, an attorney, hereby certify that copies of the foregoing COMMENTS

TO THE ALJ’S RULING OF AUGUST 13, 2009 were served upon the parties listed below

via e-mail on September 3, 2009.

Darryl Bradford

Senior Vice President & General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company

440 S. LaSalle, 33" FI.

Chicago, IL 60605
darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com

Lynn Cohen

Malibu Condominium Association
6007 N. Sheridan Rd.

Chicago, IL 60660
malibu.enteract@rcn.com

Eve Moran

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
emoran@icc.illinois.gov

John Parise, Jr

Senior Administrator

Regulatory Strategies & Services
Commonwealth Edison Company
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300
Chicago, IL 60605
john.parise@exeloncorp.com

Kenneth G. Goldin

Atty. for Malibu Condominium Association
Goldin Hill & Associates, P.C.

9100 Plainfield Rd.

Brookfield, IL 60513

kgoldin@ghlaw.net

Brian Kelly

Property Manager
Malibu Condominium
Management Office

6007 N. Sheridan Rd.
Chicago, IL 60660-3039
malibu.enteract@rcn.com

Dated: September 3, 2009

By:

Jerry D. Brown, Esq.
jbrown@chiconunes.com

CHICO & NUNES, P.C.

333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone:  (312) 463-1000
Facsimile: (312) 463-1001

/s/ Jerry D. Brown
Jerry D. Brown, Esq.




